
Republican Party Precinct Committee Persons

August 2024-August 2026

Precinct Name Name Address City, ST Zip Phone Email

Burrton City Andrew Hooser 420 Circle Dr Burrton KS, 67020 316-553-0992 hooser64@gmail.com

Burrton City Tiffynie Hooser 420 Circle Dr Burrton KS, 67020 316-303-4306 tyhooser@gmail.com

Halstead City 1W-1P #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Halstead City 1W-1P Susan J. Krehbiel 921 Ridge Dr Halstead KS, 67056 316-835-2032 blackbirdhill@yahoo.com

Halstead City 1W-2P Grant T. Williams 303 E 5th St Halstead KS, 67056 316-217-4823 gwilliams@halsteadks.com

Halstead City 1W-2P Lori M. Williams 303 E 5th St Halstead KS, 67056 620-728-5916 sweezywilliams@gmail.com

Hesston City 1W-1P Matt Friesen 105 Erb St Hesston KS, 67062 620-327-3252 mhfriesen32@gmail.com

Hesston City 1W-1P Heather Friesen 105 Erb St Hesston KS, 67062 316-327-2943 mhfriesen32@gmail.com

Hesston City 1W-2P Lee Birch 405 N Weaver St Hesston KS, 67062 620-327-2274 leebirch55@gmail.com

Hesston City 1W-2P Carolyn S. Birch 405 N Weaver St Hesston KS, 67062 620-327-2274 csbirch@cox.net

Newton City 1W-1P Edward A. Myers 921 N Spencer Rd Newton KS, 67114 316-283-0016 myers8456@cox.net

Newton City 1W-1P #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Newton City 1W-2P Kevin Etter 1315 E 9th St Newton KS, 67114 316-288-6568 etterslawn@gmail.com

Newton City 1W-2P Karen Etter 1315 E 9th St Newton KS, 67114 316-283-4068 n/a

Newton City 1W-3P John N. Hendricks 1115 N Sherman St Newton KS, 67114 316-282-0271 jnhendricks777@gmail.com

Newton City 1W-3P Deidra A. Hendricks 1115 N Sherman St Newton KS, 67114 316-282-0271 hendricksjdkh@sbcglobal.net

Newton City 2W-1P Larry J. Hall 131 McLain Ave Newton KS, 67114 316-772-1919 hall3233@sbcglobal.net

Newton City 2W-1P Nancy Hall 131 McLain Ave Newton KS, 67114 316-217-1383 hall3233@sbcglobal.net

Newton City 2W-2P Gary D. Hill 3219 Red Fox Ln Newton KS, 67114 316-284-1188 garyhill@penfedrealty.com

Newton City 2W-2P Victoria R. Hill 3219 Red Fox Ln Newton KS, 67114 316-284-1127 victoriahill5438@gmail.com

Newton City 3W-1P Larry Schmidt 209 E 2nd St Newton KS, 67114 316-288-7800 larryjoyceschmidt@hotmail.com

Newton City 3W-1P Joyce M. Schmidt 209 E 2nd St Newton KS, 67114 316-288-9698 larryjoyceschmidt@hotmail.com

Newton City 3W-2P Kermit Iserhardt 501 SE 4th St Newton KS, 67114 316-283-1119 n/a

Newton City 3W-2P Virginia L. Iserhardt 501 SE 4th St Newton KS, 67114 316-283-1119 n/a

Newton City 3W-3P Donald Kelton 1310 S Pine St Newton KS, 67114 316-283-8074 donald.kelton@cox.net

Newton City 3W-3P Elva Kelton 1310 S Pine St Newton KS, 67114 316-283-8074 donald.kelton@cox.net

Newton City 3W-4P Keith Skidmore 2219 S Duncan St Newton KS, 67114 620-951-4688 kvskidmore@gmail.com

Newton City 3W-4P Sharon Skidmore 2219 S Duncan St Newton KS, 67114 316-708-4033 sharonskidmore426@gmail.com

Newton City 4W-1P Mike Fellows 805 Grandview Ave Newton KS, 67114 785-259-5993 mcfellows@hotmail.com

Newton City 4W-1P #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Newton City 4W-2P John Harris 11 Circle Dr Newton KS, 67114 316-372-1725 jjharris1@msn.com

Newton City 4W-2P Judith Harris 11 Circle Dr Newton KS, 67114 316-587-7619 jjharris1@msn.com

Newton City 4W-3P Craig Smet 901 N Meridian Rd Newton KS, 67114 316-772-0743 craigsmet@hotmail.com

Newton City 4W-3P #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Newton City 4W-4P Donald A. Wiebe 1014 N Poplar St Newton KS, 67114 316-283-6220 donwiebe@live.com

Newton City 4W-4P Judy Wiebe 1014 N Poplar St Newton KS, 67114 316-283-6220 n/a

North Newton City Scott A. Bannister 2609 Goldenrod Rd North Newton KS, 67117 620-845-4081 s_bannister12002@hotmail.com

North Newton City Cynthia Quick 317 Campus Ct North Newton KS, 67117 620-386-0656 noodlechic@hotmail.com

Sedgwick City #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Sedgwick City #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Walton City Aaron Reimer 123 N Walton Ave Walton KS, 67151 785-643-0456 n/a

Walton City Jerrica Reimer 123 N Walton Ave Walton KS, 67151 785-643-0456 n/a
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Alta Township Kenneth D. Siemens 20807 NW 72nd St Buhler KS, 67522 620-664-3494 tksiemens@gmail.com

Alta Township Teresa Siemens 20807 NW 72nd St Buhler KS, 67522 620-664-2606 tksiemens@gmail.com

Burrton Township #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Burrton Township #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Darlington Township Douglas Ingmire 10518 S Spencer Rd Sedgwick KS, 67135 316-212-9272 dougingmire68@gmail.com

Darlington Township Janet Ingmire 10518 S Spencer Rd Sedgwick KS, 67135 316-212-9247 janetingmire@gmail.com

Darlington Township North Larry Harms 3219 SE 36th St Newton KS, 67114 316-734-3533 lglharms@juno.com

Darlington Township North Leota Harms 3219 SE 36th St Newton KS, 67114 316-285-2290 lglharms@juno.com

Emma Township Jake Willems 8635 NW 60th St Hesston KS, 67062 620-755-2238 jw_banjopicker@yahoo.com

Emma Township Julie Willems 8635 NW 60th St Hesston KS, 67062 620-951-4269 julielynnwillems@yahoo.com

Garden Township Robert Paul Lamb 9902 NW 36th St Halstead KS, 67056 316-772-6576 robertplamb@msn.com

Garden Township Judy G. Lamb 9902 NW 36th St Halstead KS, 67056 316-772-1168 judyglamb@msn.com

Halstead Township #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Halstead Township #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Highland Township Larry Friesen 10011 N Hillside Rd Walton KS, 67151 620-367-2257 ljfriesen@mtelco.net

Highland Township Jeanette R. Friesen 10011 N Hillside Rd Walton KS, 67151 620-367-2257 jfriesen1@outlook.com

Lake Township Vincent E. Fisher 21121 SW 36th St Burrton KS, 67020 620-463-2777 vincentefisher@gmail.com

Lake Township Lora L. Fisher 21121 SW 36th St Burrton KS, 67020 620-463-2777 lorafisher_56@yahoo.com

Lakin Township Michael B. Koehn 15425 SW 72nd St Halstead KS, 67056 316-830-2755 mkoehn@mail.com

Lakin Township Sarah M. Koehn 15425 SW 72nd St Halstead KS, 67056 620-869-5798 sarah.koehn19@gmail.com

Macon Township Kerry A. Vogt 3223 NW 36th St Newton KS, 67114 316-772-3776 vogtcattle@gmail.com

Macon Township Rebecca L. Vogt 3223 NW 36th St Newton KS, 67114 316-772-8635 krfarms525@gmail.com

Macon Township East-72 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Macon Township East-72 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Newton Township - AB-72 Dallas Klaassen 2709 S Hillside Rd Newton KS, 67114 316-772-2881 dalklaassen@hotmail.com

Newton Township - AB-72 Gerri Klaassen 2709 S Hillside Rd Newton KS, 67114 316-217-1393 dalklaassen@hotmail.com

Newton Township - CG-72 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Newton Township - CG-72 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Newton Township - AB-74 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Newton Township - AB-74 #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Pleasant Township Richard E. Schroeder 11002 NE 12th St Newton KS, 67114 316-644-7810 n/a

Pleasant Township Rebecca J. Schroeder 11002 NE 12th St Newton KS, 67114 316-644-7810 n/a

Richland Township Leland Entz 9430 SE 84th St Whitewater KS, 67154 316-799-2362 lsentz@protonmail.com

Richland Township Sharon Entz 9430 SE 84th St Whitewater KS, 67154 316-799-2362 lsentz@protonmail.com

Sedgwick Township #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Sedgwick Township #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A #N/A

Sedgwick Twp East-72 Daniel Rohr 7701 S West Rd Sedgwick KS, 67135 316-207-2772 n/a

Sedgwick Twp East-72 Cindy Rohr 7701 S West Rd Sedgwick KS, 67135 316-350-4024 cdrohr7@gmail.com

Walton Township Jason D. Weller 5526 NE 96th St Walton KS, 67151 316-217-2575 jasonweller78@yahoo.com

Walton Township Kelsea Abney 7735 N Osage Rd Peabody KS, 66866 316-772-3532 kelsea.07@hotmail.com

Party Chairman - HV Co Stuart Reimer, Chair 1224 N Hillside Rd Newton KS, 67114 620-899-0833

harveygopchairman@protonmail.c
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